operations, which will have an impact to our total revenues and expenses. However, we expect such advertising fund contributions
and expenditures will be largely offsetting and therefore do not expect a significant impact on our reported net income. Additionally,
advertising costs that have been incurred by the Company outside of the advertising funds have historically been included within
general and administrative expenses, net, but will be included within advertising expenses in the consolidated statements of
operations.  Advertising expenses incurred by Company-owned restaurants will continue to be included within cost of sales in the
consolidated statements of operations.

Annual Statements of Operations - Fiscal Years 2017 and 2016

The following consolidated statements of operations for the fiscal years ended December 30, 2017 and December 31, 2016 reflect
the expected impacts of the adoption of the new guidance for revenue recognition:

WINGSTOP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Statements of Operations
(Unaudited)

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Fiscal year ended December 30, 2017

Adjustments for adoption of ASC 606

 As reported  Franchise Fees  Advertising  Restated

Revenue:
Royalty revenue and franchise fees $ 68,483 $ (2,407) $ — $ 66,076
Advertising fees and related income — — 30,174 30,174
Company-owned restaurant sales 37,069 — — 37,069

Total revenue 105,552 (2,407) 30,174 133,319
Costs and expenses:

Cost of sales (1) 28,745 — — 28,745
Advertising Expenses — — 32,427 32,427
Selling, general and administrative 37,151 — (2,253) 34,898
Depreciation and amortization 3,376 — — 3,376

Total costs and expenses 69,272 — 30,174 99,446
Operating income 36,280 (2,407) — 33,873
Interest expense, net 5,131 — — 5,131
Other (income) expense, net — — — —
Income before income tax expense 31,149 (2,407) — 28,742
Income tax expense (2) 3,845 957 — 4,802
Net income $ 27,304 $ (3,364) $ — $ 23,940

Earnings per share
Basic $ 0.94 $ (0.12) $ — $ 0.82
Diluted $ 0.93 $ (0.11) $ — $ 0.82

(1) Cost of sales excludes depreciation and amortization, which are presented separately, and includes advertising expenses incurred
at company-owned restaurants.

(2) Adjustments for "Franchise fees" include tax expense of $1.8 million related to the enactment of the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act,
consisting of the remeasurement of the related deferred tax balances using the lower enacted corporate rate.

WINGSTOP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Statements of Operations
(Unaudited)

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Fiscal year ended December 31, 2016

Adjustments for adoption of ASC 606

 As reported  Franchise Fees  Advertising  Restated

Revenue:
Royalty revenue and franchise fees $ 57,071 $ (2,596) $ — $ 54,475
Advertising fees and related income — — 14,561 14,561
Company-owned restaurant sales 34,288 — — 34,288

Total revenue 91,359 (2,596) 14,561 103,324
Costs and expenses:

Cost of sales (1) 25,308 — — 25,308
Advertising Expenses — — 13,849 13,849
Selling, general and administrative 33,840 — 712 34,552
Depreciation and amortization 3,008 — — 3,008

Total costs and expenses 62,156 — 14,561 76,717
Operating income 29,203 (2,596) — 26,607
Interest expense, net 4,396 — — 4,396
Other (income) expense, net 254 — — 254
Income before income tax expense 24,553 (2,596) — 21,957
Income tax expense 9,119 (931) — 8,188
Net income $ 15,434 $ (1,665) $ — $ 13,769

Earnings per share
Basic $ 0.54 $ (0.06) $ — $ 0.48
Diluted $ 0.53 $ (0.06) $ — $ 0.47

(1) Cost of sales excludes depreciation and amortization, which are presented separately, and includes advertising expenses incurred
at company-owned restaurants

Quarterly Statements of Operations - Fiscal Year 2017
The following consolidated statements of operations for each quarter within the fiscal year ended December 30, 2017 reflect the
expected impacts of the adoption of the new guidance for revenue recognition:

WINGSTOP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Statements of Operations